Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 26, 2025

2019-00011

RECEIVED: 01/24/19 FII

FILED: 01/24/19 FINAL: 07/10/19 SUSPENSION DATE: 07/31/19

19 REOPENED:

CASE NATURE: Prepaid Metering Tariff

CASE CODE

Tariffs

UTILITIES:

Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc.

INDEX OF EVENTS:

07/10/19	Final Order Entered: 1. Clark Energy's proposed Prepay Program and Prepay Metering Tariff are approved as of the date of this Order.
	 Clark Energy's requests for deviations from 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15(1)(f)(1), and 807 KAR 5:006, Section 7, for the Prepay Program are approved. 3. Clark Energy shall track data and maintain records as required in finding paragraph 3 and shall submit the information to the Commission in a supplemental report filed at the time it files its Annual Report for 2019, 2020, and 2021. Thereafter, Clark Energy shall maintain its records so as to be able to provide the same information upon request. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, Clark Energy shall file its Prepay Metering Tariff and Prepay Service Agreement, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, showing the date issued and that it was issued by authority of this Order. 5. Any documents filed in the future pursuant to ordering paragraph 3 shall
04/09/19	reference this case number and shall be retained in the utility's general correspondence file. 6. The Executive Director is delegated authority to grant a reasonable extension of time for the filing of any documents required by ordering paragraph 3 of this Order upon Clark Energy's showing of good cause for such extension. 7. This case is hereby closed and will be removed from the Commission's docket. Holly S. Eades Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. Data response - Commissions First Request for
0 11 001 10	Information
04/09/19	Holly S. Eades Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. Response to Commissions First Request for Information
04/05/19 02/28/19	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. Order Entered: 1. Clark Energy's proposed Prepay Service Tariff is hereby suspended for five months from March 1, 2019, up to and including July 31, 2019. 2. Nothing shall prevent the Commission from issuing an Order prior to the end of the suspension period.
01/24/19	Holly S. Eades Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. Application Prepay Metering Tariff
01/03/19 01/03/19	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. Notice of Intent to File Application for Approval of a Prepaid Metering Tariff Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1